

Chandermani & Anr. Vs. Vinod Bala & Ors.

RSA No.180 of 2024

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the appellants.

On taking steps within a week, issue notices to the respondents on the substantial questions of law Nos.1, 2 and 3, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.11555 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, status quo be maintained qua nature and possession of the suit land.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th July, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)