

Chandermani & Anr. vs. Vinod Bala & Ors.

RSA No.180 of 2024

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Shivam, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj K. Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.9 to 11.

Notice issued against respondents No.4 and 5 have been received back after due service. Despite of service, no one has put appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

Notice issued against respondent No.8(d) received back with the note that he has gone out of country.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.8(a), 8(b), 8(e), 8(f), 8(g) and 18 not filed. Let the needful be done within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.11555 of 2024

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks. Till then, interim order to continue.

CMP No.24483 of 2024

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to delete the name of respondent No.8(c), from the array of parties. As per the averments made in the application, the application is allowed. Name of respondent No.8(c) is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 20,2024 *(Ankit)*