

**Chandermani & Anr. vs. Vinod Bala & Ors.
RSA No.180 of 2024**

04.06. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants/ appellants.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 to 11.

CMP No. 12301 of 2024

By way of present application, a typographical error which has occurred in the cause title is sought to be rectified. In the cause title filed before this Court, Respondent No.15 has inadvertently been mentioned Sh. Narender Kumar, whereas the said individual in the trial Court record is Nagender Kumar. In view of the aforesaid typographical discrepancy, present application is allowed. Applicants are permitted to rectify the name of respondent No.15 as Nagender Kumar instead of Narender Kumar. On account of the aforesaid, the name of father of the legal heir i.e respondent No. 15(a) also needs to be corrected as Nagender Kumar instead of Jagdish Chand. Application stands disposed of .

RSA No.180 f 2024

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 04, 2025 (veena)