

Chandermani and Anr. vs. Vinod Bala and Ors.

RSA No. 180 of 2024

27.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 to 11.

Let steps for service of respondents No. 8(d) and 15(a) be positively taken within three days. On taking such steps, issue notice to respondents No. 8(d) and 15(a), returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 27th, 2025.
(Susheel)