

RSA-180 of 2024

29.12.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondents No. 8(d) and 15(a) for 26.12.2025 (which was declared as non-working day for the Hon'ble High Court) have now been received back unserved. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within a period of two weeks.

As per report made by Section Officer, RSA the report made on the notice of respondent No. 8(d) is not interpretable. The Section Officer is directed to explain as to why the said report is not interpretable as there is already appointment of Translator, who knows how to interpret Punjabi into English or Hindi. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

29.12.2025

(Vriti)